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zéaened Overall Rating for Business in Calgary

10 — Excellent

9
PINCRINYEISEEPIA 1 statistically significant
3 2803/020/ 2013 Top4 Box = 69% increase since 2013
0
7
6 —
92% of readers view
0 Business In Calgary in a
. M 3% positive manner
2%

3 3%
1% 2019 Low 4 Box = 8%
1% 2013 Low4 Box = 3%

2 <1%

1 - Very poor 85%
o m 2019
Don’t know “ 6% = 2013

© Ipsos R1. Overall, how would you rate Business in Calgary on a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 means it is a 'Very Poor' magazine and 10 means it is an 'Excellent' magazine?

Base: All respondents (2013 n=200) (2019 n=346) @



2ol Magazine Readership

Business in Calgary
Business in Calgary

89% of our readership
receives a physical copy.

11% of our readers view the
magazine online

Base: All respondents (2019 n=346) (2013 n=200)
S2. Do you, or does your organization receive ‘Business in Calgary’?

© Ipsos



BUSINESS Preference for Print vs. Digital Readership

IN CALGARY

Magazines Newspaper

56% Print copies

56% of readers prefer to
view a physical copy of

the magazine

Online copies

Both print and online
copies

Base: All respondents (2019 n=346)
OL1. Do you prefer to read print copies or digital copies of each of the following or do you use both?

© Ipsos



IN CALGARY

el Section of Business In Calgary that readers gravitate to the most

Cover story 60, 85%
Calgary Report T 65%
Milestone business profiles fR R oreg in 2013 43%
i i 43%
Business of Energy Section Not Asked in 2013
Real Estate Section o0 37%
David Parker - 36%

i i 36% m 2019
Construction Section Not Asked in 2013

m 2013

Chamber Section 1000 33%
19%
Off The Top [No Asked in 2013
; 18%
Cody Battershill 50 asked in 2013
BOMA Section . 4(}/07 %
Frank Atkins 804 17%
: 8%
Brad Field Not Asked in 2013
4%
None of the above 6%

Base: Respondents who read Business in Calgary (2013 n=195) (2019 n=346)
R4. What sections of the magazine do you usually read?

© Ipsos



a2l Value of the Milestone Business Profiles

| highly value the milestone profiles 29%

97% of readers value

the Milestone Business Profiles

Somewhat value the milestone profile 68%

| don't see much value in the milestone

. 3%
business

Base: Those who read milestone business profiles 2019 (n=149)
© Ipsos R5A. To what extent do you value the milestone business profiles? @



zéansd Others Reading Business in Calgary Magazine
# of People

2019 Mean: 5.1 people 0

2013 Mean: 5.0 people

1to 2

3to4

5to09

10+

Total readership is

ST% 170,850

Don’t Know

Base: All respondents (2013 n=200) (2019 n=346)

R7. How many other people in your organization read or look at Business in Calgary?
© Ipsos



icanadd Distribution After Reading Business in Calgary

Displayed in common area

Discarded/recycled

Filed for reference

51% of Business In Calgary
readers display the magazine
Other In common areas adding an
additional amount of readers

Don’t know

Base: All respondents (2013 n=200) (2019 n=346)
R8. Once everyone has had an opportunity to read or look at an issue of Business in Calgary, what is typically done with the magazine?

© Ipsos



BUSINESS

Other Environments in Which Business in Calgary is Noticed

Corporate ofices NN -

waiting rooms |
medical offices | INNEEM 5O
Law firm offices | NN N >

Communal working spaces - 14%

Restaurants - 6%

Other l 3%

None of the above - 10%

Base: All respondents (2019 n=346)
R13. In what other environments do you see Business in Calgary magazine or Business in Edmonton magazine? @

© Ipsos



BUSINESS

Interest in Content of Business in Calgary Magazine

54%

Quite interested

Somewhat interested

Neither interested nor
disinterested

8%

Not very interested | 4%

2019 Not very/Not at All
Interested = 5%

Not at all interested | 1%

Base: All respondents (2019 n=346)
© Ipsos R9. Overall, how interested are you in the content included in the magazine?



a2l Publications Read Regularly

_ _ { Business in Calgary i 53% | 1 Statistically significant
Multiple Mentions Magazine 31% increase since 2013
The Calgary Herald 52%/"5%
: 42%
The Globe & Mail 580 0
Avenue Magazine 6% 38%
The National Post 10% 33% _
030t Business In Calgary leads
The Calgary Sun 1204 0 .
0 the list of regularly read
, 0 . . .
Maclean’s ot publications by business
Canadian Business 100/15% leaders
0
10%
Metro News 7% 0
8%
The Edmonton Journal 10% 0
i i T%
Business in Edmonton NotAskedOin 2013
3%
The Edmonton Sun <1%0
i 11%
Other mentions 12{%
i 9% m 2019
Nothing 012% = 2013

Base: All respondents (2013 n=200) (2019 n=346)
© Ipsos R10. Which of the following publications do you read regularly (i.e. you read most of the issues published)? Please select all that apply



icantd Primary Print Source for Regional Business Information

Multiple Mentions

The Calgary Herald 74%

[ Business in Calgary
Magazine

The Globe & Mail

Avenue Magazine

The National Post

The Calgary Sun
Canadian Business
The Edmonton Journal
Business in Edmonton
Metro News

Maclean’s

The Edmonton Sun

Other mentions

m 2019
m 2013

None of the above

© Ipsos R11. Which of the following publications is/are your primary print source(s) for regional business information? Please select up to three choices.

Base: All respondents (2013 n=200) (2019 n=346) @
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ecaetd Interest in Magazine Advertisements

Quite interested

2019 Interested = 45%
2013 Interested = 33%

35%
Somewhat interested °

Neither interested nor

disinterested 40%

45% of readers are
interested in the
advertisements included

Not very interested

2019 Not Interested = 23%
2013 Not Interested = 26% )

In Business In Calgary

Not at all interested

Base: All respondents (2013 n=200) (2019 n=346)
© Ipsos Al. Overall, how interested are you in the advertisements included in the magazine?




icamtd Business In Calgary Drives readers to an Advertisers Website

The past year

47% of readers have made

purchases from an
advertiser’s website

The past five years

The past ten years

Ten years or more 3%

I4%

Base: All respondents 2019 (n=346)

A3. Have you made purchases from advertisers featured in the Business in Calgary or Business in Edmonton magazine within...?

14



e E | [ [ [
icanadd Print Ads Are Less Intrusiveness Than Digital Ads
Strongly agree 40% _
76% of readers feel print ads are
less intrusive than digital ads
Somewhat agree 36%
Neither agree nor disagree 22% :
social
media marketing
_ fatigue!
Somewhat dlsagreel 1%
2019 Strongly/Somewhat disagree= 2%
Strongly disagree I 1%
Base: All respondents 2019 (n=346)
A4, Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statement about Business in Calgary magazine: Print @
© Ipsos advertisements are less intrusive than digital ads when reading a magazine.
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N33  Job Title

IN CALGARY

CEO/ COO/ President 39%

Owner/Operator/Partner
Manager/GM/Operation Manger

Director 79% of readers are C-Suite

VP level executives and decision

makers

Senior Vice-President

Salesperson

Advisor/Consultant

Administrative Support

m 2019

Other = 2013

Base: All qualified respondents (2013 n=200) (2019 n=346)
© Ipsos F1. What is your job title?

16



a2l Company Size

2019 Mean = 229.3

20 or fewer

56%

21-75

20%

>75 24%

Base: All qualified respondents (2013 n=200) (2019 n=346)
© Ipsos F4. Approximately how many people are employed by your entire company, including all locations and divisions?



qensdl Corporate Revenue

$1 to <$200,000

$200,000 to $499,999

$500,000 to less than $4 million

. 42%
$4 million+
43%
Don’t know 2019

m 2013

Base: All qualified respondents (2013 n=200) (2019 n=346)
F5. What was the gross revenue of your company last year?
© Ipsos @
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et Demographics

GENDER

Male 65%

Female 35%

EDUCATION

Completed high school 8%

or less _
-crgftﬂ?clg?elz/trade diploma/ 1204
aniversity o 6% |
Competeteoed
Post-graduate degree 20% i

© Ipsos

e

INCOME

18 to 28 1%
29 to 38 10%
39to 48 25%
49 to 58 34%
59 to 68 22%
69 or older 8%
Mean 52 years
HOUSEHOLDSZE
1 12%
2 40%
3 18%
4 18%
5 or more 10%
Mean 2.8

Less than $50,000 <1%
$50,000 to <$75,000 4%
$75,000 to <$100,000 6%
$100,000 to <$125,000 8%
$125,000 to <$150,000 10%
$150,000 to <$200,000 12%
$200,000 to <$250,000 13%
$250,000 or more 27%
Prefer not to answer 20%

19



sl Ll An Effective Marketing and Advertising Strategy (BIC Insert)

/4
/
‘
>

Print is trusted

Print drives decision makers to businesses and websites

Print is an integral part of a strong marketing strategy

20



About Ipsos

Ipsos is the third largest market research company in the world,
present in 90 markets and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built
unique multi-specialist capabilities that provide powerful insights
into the actions, opinions and motivations of citizens, consumers,
patients, customers or employees. Our 75 business solutions are
based on primary data coming from our surveys, social media
monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

“Game Changers” — our tagline — summarises our ambition to
help our 5,000 clients to navigate more easily our deeply
changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris
since July 1st, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120 and
the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement
Service (SRD).

ISIN code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP
WWW.ipsos.com

21 - © Ipsos

Game Changers

In our world of rapid change, the need for reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier,
they need a partner who can produce accurate and relevant
information and turn it into actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide
the most precise measurement, but shape it to provide True
Understanding of Society, Markets and People.

To do this we use the best of science, technology
and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity,
speed and substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:
You act better when you are sure.



BE
SURE.
ACT
SMARTER.
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